2 L6 2
NELES® HIGH CAPACITY TRIPLE
ECCENTRIC DISC VALVE,
METAL SEATED NELDISC® SERIES L6
Metso's Neles series L6 is a double flanged metal
seated Neldisc® triple eccentric disc valve with
one piece body design, for both control and tight
shut-off applications. It is particularly well suited

TECHNICAL BULLETIN 1/15 11
2  L 6  2 1  E N
HOW TO ORDER
To specify an L6 Neldisc triple eccentric disc valve, simply determine the proper size, rating, and materials of construction required for the
application and make a corresponding selection from each of the tables below.
Example: The example below is for an L6 flanged valve (L6), with an ASME Class 150 body (B), metal seat (M), standard construction (N), 8" size,
with carbon steel body (P), stainless steel disc (A), 17-4PH shaft and pins (C), Incoloy 825 seat with hard chrome plating (A), TA-Luft Graphite
packing, Fire-safe and flange facing roughness Ra 3.2 - 6.3 (smooth finish) (01).
Examples:
L6CBN08AACAG = Standard construction with
metal bearings, stainless
steel body and disc.
Max. temperature +425 °C
L6CBN08AACAT = Max. temperature +230 °C
L6CMU28AACAG = Standard construction in bigger
sizes, metal bearings, stainless
steel body and disc.
Max. temperature +425 °C
L6CBH10AANHG = High temperature construction
L6CBC12AACAG = Cryo construction
L6FBN08PACBG = Standard construction with
metal bearings, carbon steel body and disc.
Class 600, full rated
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13.
L6 C B N 8 P A C A G /
1. Sign S-DISC CONSTRUCTION
S- Flow balancing trim on downstream side of the body flow port
2. Sign PRODUCT SERIES/DESIGN
L6
Flanged, face-to-face ISO 5752 series 13
EN 558 part 1, basic serie 13
API 609 category B, double flanged, short pattern.
L6F and L6F/D: face-to-face EN 558 part 1, basic serie 14, ISO 5752
series 14
3. Sign PRESSURE RATING
C Body ASME Class 150
D Body ASME Class 300
F Body ASME Class 600
F/D Body ASME Class 600, trim ASME Class 300
4. Sign SEAT DESIGN
M Metal seat
B Metal seats, sizes 4" ... 24" (only L6C & L6D), L6F 6" ... 40"
5. Sign CONSTRUCTION
N
or
1N (NACE
Standard in size range 4"...16" (L6C #150, L6D #300)
- tmax  = +425 °C / +800 °F
- bearings cobalt based alloy
- body and blind flange gaskets graphite
- bare shaft valve ATEX II 2 G c
- not used in L6F/D or L6F
E.g. L6CBN16PACAG/01
U
or
1U (NACE
- metal bearings Nitronic 60
- body and blind flange gaskets graphite
- gland packing PTFE or graphite
- drive shaft with key way
- shafts hard chrome plated
C
Cryogenic, tmin = -200 °C / -330 °F
- extended bonnet
- all other parts as construction U or N
H
High temperature, tmax = +600 °C / +1112 °F
- bearing surfaces of shafts cobalt based alloy
- bearings cobalt based alloy
- all soft seals graphite
- drive shaft with key way
6. Sign SIZE
L6: ASME Class 150.